
2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 21-9 12-2 5-7 4-0

CONFERENCE 12-8 8-2 4-6 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-1 4-0 1-1 4-0

Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player sp k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa se sa/s re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe points

1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 401 3.61 132 1051  . 2 5 6 35 0.32 35 34 0.32 30 313 2.82 15 35 50 0.45 7 3 468.5
20 Belita Salters 107 338 3.16 80 664  . 3 8 9 8 0.07 0 3 0.00 0 33 0.31 15 72 87 0.81 11 1 389.0
10 Megan Laughlin 99 256 2.59 81 568  . 3 0 8 13 0.13 24 37 0.24 4 77 0.78 12 45 57 0.58 9 1 314.5
18 Annie Thomas 71 118 1.66 65 350  . 1 5 1 2 0.03 0 3 0.00 6 34 0.48 5 8 13 0.18 3 1 127.0
13 Meredith Moorhead 85 137 1.61 43 401  . 2 3 4 33 0.39 0 0 0.00 3 30 0.35 1 28 29 0.34 3 3 152.0
6 Hannah Lawing 111 144 1.30 74 506  . 1 3 8 28 0.25 32 28 0.29 22 262 2.36 5 9 14 0.13 2 1 185.5
12 Tory Anderson 42 38 0.90 13 112  . 2 2 3 2 0.05 0 0 0.00 0 6 0.14 1 18 19 0.45 4 2 48.0
7 Teresa Stenlund 15 11 0.73 2 21  . 4 2 9 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 0 5 0.33 1 3 4 0.27 0 0 13.5
3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 65 0.61 16 194  . 2 5 3 1120 10.57 13 13 0.12 1 225 2.12 6 41 47 0.44 3 12 104.5
5 Jordan Bradosky 15 7 0.47 1 11  . 5 4 5 74 4.93 2 2 0.13 0 14 0.93 0 2 2 0.13 2 1 10.0
9 Petra Lorenzi 76 5 0.07 2 20  . 1 5 0 33 0.43 6 14 0.08 3 143 1.88 0 2 2 0.03 1 3 12.0
4 Sarah Cline 100 2 0.02 1 9  . 1 1 1 40 0.40 16 27 0.16 26 384 3.84 0 1 1 0.01 0 1 18.5
8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 17 0.22 4 3 0.05 7 158 2.08 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 4.0

TEAM - - - - - - - - - - - 15 - - - - - - - - -
SOUTH CAROLINA 111 1522 13.71 510 3908  . 2 5 9 1405 12.66 132 165 1.19 117 1684 15.17 61 264 193.0 1.74 45 29 1847.0
Opponents 111 1356 12.22 577 3854  . 2 0 2 1230 11.08 117 204 1.05 132 1542 13.89 54 313 210.5 1.90 55 34 1683.5

Team Statistics SC OPP
ATTACK
  K i l l s 1522 1356
  E r r o r s 510 577
  Total Attacks 3908 3854
  Attack Pct  . 2 5 9  . 2 0 2
  K i l l s / S e t 13.7 12.2
SET
  A s s i s t s 1405 1230
  A s s i s t s / S e t 12.7 11.1
SERVE
  A c e s 132 117
  E r r o r s 165 204
  A c e s / S e t 1.2 1.1
SERVE RECEPTIONS
  E r r o r s 117 132
  E r r o r s / S e t 1.1 1.2
DEFENSE
  D i g s 1684 1542
  D i g s / S e t 15.2 13.9
BLOCKING
  Block Solo 61 54
  Block Assist 264 313
  Total Blocks 193.0 210.5
  B l o c k s / S e t 1.7 1.9
  Block Errors 45 55
Ball handling errors 29 34
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 6287 5448
  Dates/Avg Per Date 14/449 12/454
  Neutral site #/Avg 4/273
  Current win streak 0 -
  Home win streak 0 -

Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.
#Aug 29 at Arizona State  L 0-3 20-25,17-25,21-25 273
#Aug 29 vs Dayton W 3-1 26-24,17-25,25-20,25-21 407
#Aug 30 vs UNLV W 3-2 20-25,25-18,16-25,25-20,15-8 566
%Sep 5 vs Boston College W 3-0 25-10,25-16,25-15 47
%Sep 5 at Rhode Island W 3-2 25-18,22-25,23-25,25-18,15-10 153
%Sep 6 vs Stony Brook W 3-0 25-18,25-18,25-10 72
&Sep 12 C. OF CHARLESTON W 3-0 25-13,25-16,25-22 122
&Sep 12 CLEMSON W 3-2 19-25,25-14,25-18,22-25,18-16 1032
&Sep 13 WINTHROP W 3-0 25-22,25-17,25-11 296
*Sep 19 LSU W 3-0 25-14,26-24,25-19 741
*Sep 21 GEORGIA W 3-0 25-11,25-16,25-17 583
*Sep 26 at Mississippi  L 1-3 17-25,21-25,25-13,19-25 103
*Sep 28 at Arkansas W 3-2 25-22,22-25,25-21,23-25,15-11 595
*Oct 3 at Mississippi State W 3-0 25-19,25-13,25-23 200
*Oct 5 at Alabama W 3-0 25-21,25-17,25-19 421
*Oct 10 TENNESSEE W 3-0 25-22,25-14,25-23 505
*Oct 12 #25 KENTUCKY  L 0-3 22-25,18-25,22-25 403
*Oct 15 at #8 Florida  L 0-3 22-25,17-25,15-25 1590
*Oct 19 at Auburn W 3-1 25-11,13-25,25-18,25-17 153
Oct 23 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 3-0 25-15,25-9,25-9 247
*Oct 24 at Georgia  L 2-3 25-17,20-25,23-25,25-22,8-15 412
*Oct 26 at LSU  L 2-3 25-21,25-27,17-25,25-21,13-15 509
*Oct 31 ARKANSAS W 3-0 25-14,25-18,25-18 261
*Nov 2 MISSISSIPPI W 3-1 22-25,25-19,30-28,25-19 482
*Nov 7 AUBURN W 3-1 26-24,22-25,25-19,25-19 304
*Nov 14 at #22 Kentucky  L 0-3 19-25,16-25,18-25 627
*Nov 16 at Tennessee  L 2-3 27-25,22-25,28-26,16-25,10-15 412
*Nov 21 ALABAMA W 3-0 25-14,33-31,25-21 375
*Nov 23 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 3-0 25-10,25-14,25-8 438
*Nov 26 #14 FLORIDA  L 2-3 27-25,17-25,25-22,21-25,11-15 498

# Arizona State Sheraton Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)
% Art Carmichael Classic (Kingston, R.I.)
& Carolina Challenge
* Southeastern Conference match

Record in 3-set matches: 13-4
Record in 4-set matches: 4-1
Record in 5-set matches: 4-4



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Match Results (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Overall Conf Time Att.

# Aug 29 at Arizona State  L 0-3 20-25,17-25,21-25 0-1 0-0 1:57 273

# Aug 29 vs Dayton W 3-1 26-24,17-25,25-20,25-21 1-1 0-0 1:59 407

# Aug 30 vs UNLV W 3-2 20-25,25-18,16-25,25-20,15-8 2-1 0-0 2:03 566

% Sep 5 vs Boston College W 3-0 25-10,25-16,25-15 3-1 0-0 1:12 47

% Sep 5 at Rhode Island W 3-2 25-18,22-25,23-25,25-18,15-10 4-1 0-0 2:28 153

% Sep 6 vs Stony Brook W 3-0 25-18,25-18,25-10 5-1 0-0 1:13 72

& Sep 12 C. OF CHARLESTON W 3-0 25-13,25-16,25-22 6-1 0-0 1:17 122

& Sep 12 CLEMSON W 3-2 19-25,25-14,25-18,22-25,18-16 7-1 0-0 2:08 1032

& Sep 13 WINTHROP W 3-0 25-22,25-17,25-11 8-1 0-0 1:13 296

* Sep 19 LSU W 3-0 25-14,26-24,25-19 9-1 1-0 1:20 741

* Sep 21 GEORGIA W 3-0 25-11,25-16,25-17 10-1 2-0 1:13 583

* Sep 26 at Mississippi  L 1-3 17-25,21-25,25-13,19-25 10-2 2-1 1:42 103

* Sep 28 at Arkansas W 3-2 25-22,22-25,25-21,23-25,15-11 11-2 3-1 2:13 595

* Oct 3 at Mississippi State W 3-0 25-19,25-13,25-23 12-2 4-1 1:15 200

* Oct 5 at Alabama W 3-0 25-21,25-17,25-19 13-2 5-1 1:30 421

* Oct 10 TENNESSEE W 3-0 25-22,25-14,25-23 14-2 6-1 1:27 505

* Oct 12 #25 KENTUCKY  L 0-3 22-25,18-25,22-25 14-3 6-2 1:18 403

* Oct 15 at #8 Florida  L 0-3 22-25,17-25,15-25 14-4 6-3 1:14 1590

* Oct 19 at Auburn W 3-1 25-11,13-25,25-18,25-17 15-4 7-3 1:39 153

Oct 23 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 3-0 25-15,25-9,25-9 16-4 7-3 0:58 247

* Oct 24 at Georgia  L 2-3 25-17,20-25,23-25,25-22,8-15 16-5 7-4 2:01 412

* Oct 26 at LSU  L 2-3 25-21,25-27,17-25,25-21,13-15 16-6 7-5 2:08 509

* Oct 31 ARKANSAS W 3-0 25-14,25-18,25-18 17-6 8-5 1:20 261

* Nov 2 MISSISSIPPI W 3-1 22-25,25-19,30-28,25-19 18-6 9-5 1:52 482

* Nov 7 AUBURN W 3-1 26-24,22-25,25-19,25-19 19-6 10-5 1:50 304

* Nov 14 at #22 Kentucky  L 0-3 19-25,16-25,18-25 19-7 10-6 1:17 627

* Nov 16 at Tennessee  L 2-3 27-25,22-25,28-26,16-25,10-15 19-8 10-7 2:17 412

* Nov 21 ALABAMA W 3-0 25-14,33-31,25-21 20-8 11-7 1:30 375

* Nov 23 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 3-0 25-10,25-14,25-8 21-8 12-7 1:06 438

* Nov 26 #14 FLORIDA  L 2-3 27-25,17-25,25-22,21-25,11-15 21-9 12-8 2:11 498

# Arizona State Sheraton Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

% Art Carmichael Classic (Kingston, R.I.)

& Carolina Challenge

* Southeastern Conference match

Team Record W-L-T

Overall: 21-9

Conference: 12-8

Home: 12-2

Away: 5-7

Neutral: 4-0

3 sets: 13-4

4 sets: 4-1

5 sets: 4-4

Attend Dates Total Avg.

Total: 30 12827 428

Home: 14 6287 449

Away: 12 5448 454

Neutral: 4 1092 273



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

Overall record: 21-9  Conf: 12-8  Home: 12-2  Away: 5-7  Neutral: 4-0

Team Statistics SC OPP

ATTACK

  K i l l s 1522 1356

  E r r o r s 510 577

  Total Attacks 3908 3854

  Attack Pct  . 2 5 9  . 2 0 2

  K i l l s / S e t 13.7 12.2

SET

  A s s i s t s 1405 1230

  A s s i s t s / S e t 12.7 11.1

SERVE

  A c e s 132 117

  E r r o r s 165 204

  A c e s / S e t 1.2 1.1

SERVE RECEPTIONS

  E r r o r s 117 132

  E r r o r s / S e t 1.1 1.2

DEFENSE

  D i g s 1684 1542

  D i g s / S e t 15.2 13.9

BLOCKING

  Block Solo 61 54

  Block Assist 264 313

  Total Blocks 193.0 210.5

  B l o c k s / S e t 1.7 1.9

  Block Errors 45 55

Ball handling errors 29 34

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 6287 5448

  Dates/Avg Per Date 14/449 12/454

  Neutral site #/Avg 4/273

  Current win streak 0 -

  Home win streak 0 -

Match wins by #sets 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

South Carolina 0 0 13 4 4 21

Opponents 0 0 4 1 4 9

Sets won by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

South Carolina 22 16 22 8 4 72

Opponents 8 14 8 5 4 39

Points by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

South Carolina 717 678 713 301 105 2514

Opponents 590 626 600 282 105 2203



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

Overall record: 21-9  Conf: 12-8  Home: 12-2  Away: 5-7  Neutral: 4-0

Attack Set Serve

## Player sp mp-ms k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa sa/s se

1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 30-30 401 3.61 132 1051  . 2 5 6 35 0.32 35 0.32 34

20 Belita Salters 107 29-28 338 3.16 80 664  . 3 8 9 8 0.07 0 0.00 3

10 Megan Laughlin 99 26-26 256 2.59 81 568  . 3 0 8 13 0.13 24 0.24 37

18 Annie Thomas 71 22-12 118 1.66 65 350  . 1 5 1 2 0.03 0 0.00 3

13 Meredith Moorhead 85 24-13 137 1.61 43 401  . 2 3 4 33 0.39 0 0.00 0

6 Hannah Lawing 111 30-20 144 1.30 74 506  . 1 3 8 28 0.25 32 0.29 28

12 Tory Anderson 42 19-5 38 0.90 13 112  . 2 2 3 2 0.05 0 0.00 0

7 Teresa Stenlund 15 6-1 11 0.73 2 21  . 4 2 9 0 0.00 0 0.00 1

3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 29-27 65 0.61 16 194  . 2 5 3 1120 10.5 13 0.12 13

5 Jordan Bradosky 15 9-2 7 0.47 1 11  . 5 4 5 74 4.93 2 0.13 2

9 Petra Lorenzi 76 23-10 5 0.07 2 20  . 1 5 0 33 0.43 6 0.08 14

4 Sarah Cline 100 29-2 2 0.02 1 9  . 1 1 1 40 0.40 16 0.16 27

8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 28-4 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 17 0.22 4 0.05 3

SOUTH CAROLINA 111 30-30 1522 13.7 510 3908  . 2 5 9 1405 12.6 132 1.19 165

Opponents 111 30-30 1356 12.2 577 3854  . 2 0 2 1230 11.0 117 1.05 204

Dig Blocking Points

## Player sp re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe pts pts/s

1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 30 313 2.82 15 35    5 0 0.45 7 3 468.5 4.22

20 Belita Salters 107 0 33 0.31 15 72    8 7 0.81 11 1 389.0 3.64

10 Megan Laughlin 99 4 77 0.78 12 45    5 7 0.58 9 1 314.5 3.18

18 Annie Thomas 71 6 34 0.48 5 8    1 3 0.18 3 1 127.0 1.79

13 Meredith Moorhead 85 3 30 0.35 1 28    2 9 0.34 3 3 152.0 1.79

6 Hannah Lawing 111 22 262 2.36 5 9    1 4 0.13 2 1 185.5 1.67

12 Tory Anderson 42 0 6 0.14 1 18    1 9 0.45 4 2 48.0 1.14

7 Teresa Stenlund 15 0 5 0.33 1 3     4 0.27 0 0 13.5 0.90

3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 1 225 2.12 6 41    4 7 0.44 3 12 104.5 0.99

5 Jordan Bradosky 15 0 14 0.93 0 2     2 0.13 2 1 10.0 0.67

9 Petra Lorenzi 76 3 143 1.88 0 2     2 0.03 1 3 12.0 0.16

4 Sarah Cline 100 26 384 3.84 0 1     1 0.01 0 1 18.5 0.19

8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 7 158 2.08 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 4.0 0.05

- TEAM - 15 - - - - - - - - - -

SOUTH CAROLINA...... 111 117 1684 15.17 61 264 193.0 1.74 45 29 1847.0 16.64

Opponents........... 111 132 1542 13.89 54 313 210.5 1.90 55 34 1683.5 15.17



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Overall/Conference Stats (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

Overall record: 21-9  Conf: 12-8  Home: 12-2  Away: 5-7  Neutral: 4-0

OVERALL

Attack Set

## Player gp k k/s e ta pct a a/s pts/s

1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 401 3.61 132 1051  . 2 5 6 35 0.32  4 . 2 2

20 Belita Salters 107 338 3.16 80 664  . 3 8 9 8 0.07  3 . 6 4

10 Megan Laughlin 99 256 2.59 81 568  . 3 0 8 13 0.13  3 . 1 7

18 Annie Thomas 71 118 1.66 65 350  . 1 5 1 2 0.03  1 . 7 9

13 Meredith Moorhead 85 137 1.61 43 401  . 2 3 4 33 0.39  1 . 7 9

6 Hannah Lawing 111 144 1.30 74 506  . 1 3 8 28 0.25  1 . 6 7

12 Tory Anderson 42 38 0.90 13 112  . 2 2 3 2 0.05  1 . 1 4

7 Teresa Stenlund 15 11 0.73 2 21  . 4 2 9 0 0.00  0 . 8 7

3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 65 0.61 16 194  . 2 5 3 1120 10.57  0 . 9 8

5 Jordan Bradosky 15 7 0.47 1 11  . 5 4 5 74 4.93  0 . 6 7

9 Petra Lorenzi 76 5 0.07 2 20  . 1 5 0 33 0.43  0 . 1 6

4 Sarah Cline 100 2 0.02 1 9  . 1 1 1 40 0.40  0 . 1 8

8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 17 0.22  0 . 0 5

SOUTH CAROLINA 111 1522 13.71 510 3908  . 2 5 9 1405 12.66  1 6 . 6 4

Opponents........... 111 1356 12.22 577 3854  . 2 0 2 1230 11.08  1 5 . 1 6

CONFERENCE

Attack Set

gp k k/s e ta pct a a/s pts/s

74 264 3.57 100 714  . 2 3 0 23 0.31  4 . 1 5

70 223 3.19 57 447  . 3 7 1 6 0.09  3 . 6 7

65 156 2.40 58 370  . 2 6 5 7 0.11  3 . 0 0

37 54 1.46 32 165  . 1 3 3 1 0.03  1 . 5 4

51 83 1.63 28 220  . 2 5 0 15 0.29  1 . 7 6

74 128 1.73 63 432  . 1 5 0 22 0.30  2 . 1 5

30 27 0.90 12 83  . 1 8 1 1 0.03  1 . 1 0

15 11 0.73 2 21  . 4 2 9 0 0.00  0 . 8 7

73 48 0.66 12 138  . 2 6 1 785 10.75  1 . 0 4

2 1 0.50 0 3  . 3 3 3 11 5.50  0 . 5 0

50 5 0.10 1 16  . 2 5 0 23 0.46  0 . 2 2

74 1 0.01 1 7  . 0 0 0 33 0.45  0 . 1 8

50 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 11 0.22  0 . 0 4

74 1001 13.53 366 2616  . 2 4 3 938 12.68  1 6 . 4 3

74 926 12.51 379 2571  . 2 1 3 850 11.49  1 5 . 8 8

Player Serve Dig Blocking

Player sa sa/s se re dig dig/s bs ba total b/s

Ivana Kujundzic 35 0.32 34 30 313 2.82 15 35 50 0.45

Belita Salters 0 0.00 3 0 33 0.31 15 72 87 0.81

Megan Laughlin 24 0.24 37 4 77 0.78 12 45 57 0.58

Annie Thomas 0 0.00 3 6 34 0.48 5 8 13 0.18

Meredith Moorhead 0 0.00 0 3 30 0.35 1 28 29 0.34

Hannah Lawing 32 0.29 28 22 262 2.36 5 9 14 0.13

Tory Anderson 0 0.00 0 0 6 0.14 1 18 19 0.45

Teresa Stenlund 0 0.00 1 0 5 0.33 1 3 4 0.27

B. Denson-Dorman 13 0.12 13 1 225 2.12 6 41 47 0.44

Jordan Bradosky 2 0.13 2 0 14 0.93 0 2 2 0.13

Petra Lorenzi 6 0.08 14 3 143 1.88 0 2 2 0.03

Sarah Cline 16 0.16 27 26 384 3.84 0 1 1 0.01

Dinelia Concepcion 4 0.05 3 7 158 2.08 0 0 0 0.00

TEAM - - - 15 - - - - - -

SOUTH CAROLINA 132 1.19 165 117 1684 15.17 61 264 193.0 1.74

Opponents........... 117 1.05 204 132 1542 13.89 54 313 210.5 1.90

Serve Dig Blocking

sa sa/s se re dig dig/s bs ba total b/s

23 0.31 23 24 208 2.81 7 27 34 0.46

0 0.00 3 0 19 0.27 9 50 59 0.84

16 0.25 22 4 44 0.68 10 26 36 0.55

0 0.00 0 3 16 0.43 2 2 4 0.11

0 0.00 0 3 16 0.31 0 15 15 0.29

22 0.30 20 19 178 2.41 5 9 14 0.19

0 0.00 0 0 5 0.17 0 12 12 0.40

0 0.00 1 0 5 0.33 1 3 4 0.27

10 0.14 11 0 147 2.01 4 28 32 0.44

0 0.00 1 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

5 0.10 12 3 99 1.98 0 2 2 0.04

12 0.16 23 22 290 3.92 0 0 0 0.00

2 0.04 2 2 83 1.66 0 0 0 0.00

- - - 5 - - - - - -

90 1.22 118 85 1110 15.00 38 174 125.0 1.69

85 1.15 144 90 1033 13.96 35 258 164.0 2.22



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Category Leaders (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

# ATTACK (by Pct) S K K/S E TA Pct

5 Jordan Bradosky 15 7 0.47 1 11  . 5 4 5
7 Teresa Stenlund 15 11 0.73 2 21  . 4 2 9
20 Belita Salters 107 338 3.16 80 664  . 3 8 9
10 Megan Laughlin 99 256 2.59 81 568  . 3 0 8
1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 401 3.61 132 1051  . 2 5 6
3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 65 0.61 16 194  . 2 5 3
13 Meredith Moorhead 85 137 1.61 43 401  . 2 3 4
12 Tory Anderson 42 38 0.90 13 112  . 2 2 3
18 Annie Thomas 71 118 1.66 65 350  . 1 5 1
9 Petra Lorenzi 76 5 0.07 2 20  . 1 5 0
6 Hannah Lawing 111 144 1.30 74 506  . 1 3 8
4 Sarah Cline 100 2 0.02 1 9  . 1 1 1
8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0

# SET (by A/Set) S A A/S TA Pct

3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 1120 10.57 - -
5 Jordan Bradosky 15 74 4.93 - -
9 Petra Lorenzi 76 33 0.43 - -
4 Sarah Cline 100 40 0.40 - -
13 Meredith Moorhead 85 33 0.39 - -
1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 35 0.32 - -
6 Hannah Lawing 111 28 0.25 - -
8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 17 0.22 - -
10 Megan Laughlin 99 13 0.13 - -
20 Belita Salters 107 8 0.07 - -
12 Tory Anderson 42 2 0.05 - -
18 Annie Thomas 71 2 0.03 - -
7 Teresa Stenlund 15 0 0.00 - -

# BLOCK (by B/Set) S BS BA Total Blk/S

20 Belita Salters 107 15 72 87.0 0.81
10 Megan Laughlin 99 12 45 57.0 0.58
12 Tory Anderson 42 1 18 19.0 0.45
1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 15 35 50.0 0.45
3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 6 41 47.0 0.44
13 Meredith Moorhead 85 1 28 29.0 0.34
7 Teresa Stenlund 15 1 3 4.0 0.27
18 Annie Thomas 71 5 8 13.0 0.18
5 Jordan Bradosky 15 0 2 2.0 0.13
6 Hannah Lawing 111 5 9 14.0 0.13
9 Petra Lorenzi 76 0 2 2.0 0.03
4 Sarah Cline 100 0 1 1.0 0.01
8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 0 0 0.0 0.00

# POINTS (by Points) S Points Points/S

1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 468 4.22
20 Belita Salters 107 389 3.64
10 Megan Laughlin 99 314 3.18
6 Hannah Lawing 111 185 1.67
13 Meredith Moorhead 85 152 1.79
18 Annie Thomas 71 127 1.79
3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 104 0.99
12 Tory Anderson 42 48 1.14
4 Sarah Cline 100 18 0.19
7 Teresa Stenlund 15 13 0.90
9 Petra Lorenzi 76 12 0.16
5 Jordan Bradosky 15 10 0.67
8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 4 0.05

# KILL (by K/Set) S K K/S

1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 401 3.61
20 Belita Salters 107 338 3.16
10 Megan Laughlin 99 256 2.59
18 Annie Thomas 71 118 1.66
13 Meredith Moorhead 85 137 1.61
6 Hannah Lawing 111 144 1.30
12 Tory Anderson 42 38 0.90
7 Teresa Stenlund 15 11 0.73
3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 65 0.61
5 Jordan Bradosky 15 7 0.47
9 Petra Lorenzi 76 5 0.07
4 Sarah Cline 100 2 0.02
8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 0 0.00

# SERVE (by ##) S SA SE SA/S TA Pct

1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 35 34 0.32 - -
3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 13 13 0.12 - -
4 Sarah Cline 100 16 27 0.16 - -
5 Jordan Bradosky 15 2 2 0.13 - -
6 Hannah Lawing 111 32 28 0.29 - -
7 Teresa Stenlund 15 0 1 0.00 - -
8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 4 3 0.05 - -
9 Petra Lorenzi 76 6 14 0.08 - -
10 Megan Laughlin 99 24 37 0.24 - -
12 Tory Anderson 42 0 0 0.00 - -
13 Meredith Moorhead 85 0 0 0.00 - -
18 Annie Thomas 71 0 3 0.00 - -
20 Belita Salters 107 0 3 0.00 - -

# DEFENSE (by Dig/Set) S Dig Dig/S BHE

4 Sarah Cline 100 384 3.84 1
1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 313 2.82 3
6 Hannah Lawing 111 262 2.36 1
3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 225 2.12 12
8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 158 2.08 0
9 Petra Lorenzi 76 143 1.88 3
5 Jordan Bradosky 15 14 0.93 1
10 Megan Laughlin 99 77 0.78 1
18 Annie Thomas 71 34 0.48 1
13 Meredith Moorhead 85 30 0.35 3
7 Teresa Stenlund 15 5 0.33 0
20 Belita Salters 107 33 0.31 1
12 Tory Anderson 42 6 0.14 2

# RECEPT (by Pct) S RE RE/S TA Pct

20 Belita Salters 107 0 0.00 - -
5 Jordan Bradosky 15 0 0.00 - -
7 Teresa Stenlund 15 0 0.00 - -
12 Tory Anderson 42 0 0.00 - -
6 Hannah Lawing 111 22 0.20 - -
8 Dinelia Concepcion 76 7 0.09 - -
1 Ivana Kujundzic 111 30 0.27 - -
4 Sarah Cline 100 26 0.26 - -
18 Annie Thomas 71 6 0.08 - -
TMTEAM - 15 0.14 - -
10 Megan Laughlin 99 4 0.04 - -
3 B. Denson-Dorman 106 1 0.01 - -
13 Meredith Moorhead 85 3 0.04 - -
9 Petra Lorenzi 76 3 0.04 - -



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Team Match-by-Match (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

attack set serve recept blocking

Date Opponent sp k e ta pct a ta pct sa se ta pct re ta pct dig bs ba be total bhe points score

Aug 29, 2008 at Arizona State 3 31 21 118  . 0 8 5 29 - - 1 6 - - 2 - - 43 1 10 0 6.0 0 38.0 0-3

Aug 29, 2008 vs Dayton 4 53 21 163  . 1 9 6 46 - - 2 0 - - 1 - - 78 8 4 2 10.0 4 65.0 3-1

Aug 30, 2008 vs UNLV 5 65 18 170  . 2 7 6 58 - - 5 5 - - 9 - - 71 2 14 0 9.0 0 79.0 3-2

Sep 5, 2008 vs Boston College 3 37 7 70  . 4 2 9 29 - - 10 4 - - 1 - - 35 3 10 2 8.0 0 55.0 3-0

Sep 5, 2008 at Rhode Island 5 67 22 173  . 2 6 0 59 - - 3 9 - - 4 - - 86 1 10 3 6.0 0 76.0 3-2

Sep 6, 2008 vs Stony Brook 3 44 11 108  . 3 0 6 37 - - 5 5 - - 2 - - 52 3 8 4 7.0 0 56.0 3-0

Sep 12, 2008 C. OF CHARLESTON 3 56 12 116  . 3 7 9 54 - - 1 1 - - 2 - - 48 1 12 1 7.0 3 64.0 3-0

Sep 12, 2008 CLEMSON 5 73 27 199  . 2 3 1 66 - - 5 7 - - 6 - - 87 1 6 2 4.0 0 82.0 3-2

Sep 13, 2008 WINTHROP 3 45 2 95  . 4 5 3 43 - - 1 3 - - 2 - - 47 2 12 1 8.0 1 54.0 3-0

Sep 19, 2008 LSU 3 39 7 106  . 3 0 2 32 - - 6 6 - - 4 - - 48 3 8 0 7.0 0 52.0 3-0

Sep 21, 2008 GEORGIA 3 48 9 89  . 4 3 8 46 - - 5 6 - - 2 - - 40 3 2 0 4.0 1 57.0 3-0

Sep 26, 2008 at Mississippi 4 48 23 149  . 1 6 8 46 - - 2 1 - - 7 - - 68 3 6 4 6.0 2 56.0 1-3

Sep 28, 2008 at Arkansas 5 64 29 192  . 1 8 2 62 - - 6 6 - - 4 - - 81 2 10 4 7.0 3 77.0 3-2

Oct 3, 2008 at Mississippi State 3 42 14 100  . 2 8 0 42 - - 6 2 - - 3 - - 49 2 10 2 7.0 0 55.0 3-0

Oct 5, 2008 at Alabama 3 46 13 103  . 3 2 0 44 - - 5 4 - - 7 - - 50 3 2 0 4.0 0 55.0 3-0

Oct 10, 2008 TENNESSEE 3 50 14 116  . 3 1 0 49 - - 4 5 - - 0 - - 48 3 6 0 6.0 0 60.0 3-0

Oct 12, 2008 KENTUCKY 3 38 16 110  . 2 0 0 37 - - 2 7 - - 3 - - 33 0 6 3 3.0 1 43.0 0-3

Oct 15, 2008 at Florida 3 32 13 102  . 1 8 6 31 - - 1 10 - - 3 - - 38 0 4 2 2.0 0 35.0 0-3

Oct 19, 2008 at Auburn 4 54 20 141  . 2 4 1 48 - - 7 6 - - 2 - - 55 3 6 3 6.0 0 67.0 3-1

Oct 23, 2008 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 3 50 3 80  . 5 8 7 46 - - 9 7 - - 3 - - 27 1 4 1 3.0 1 62.0 3-0

Oct 24, 2008 at Georgia 5 58 28 167  . 1 8 0 56 - - 4 10 - - 0 - - 76 1 16 2 9.0 1 71.0 2-3

Oct 26, 2008 at LSU 5 67 31 183  . 1 9 7 64 - - 3 4 - - 7 - - 83 4 12 1 10.0 1 80.0 2-3

Oct 31, 2008 ARKANSAS 3 48 7 97  . 4 2 3 42 - - 6 8 - - 5 - - 47 1 6 1 4.0 1 58.0 3-0

Nov 2, 2008 MISSISSIPPI 4 61 22 157  . 2 4 8 56 - - 7 12 - - 10 - - 71 1 16 1 9.0 0 77.0 3-1

Nov 7, 2008 AUBURN 4 50 21 131  . 2 2 1 46 - - 7 7 - - 4 - - 45 3 14 0 10.0 2 67.0 3-1

Nov 14, 2008 at Kentucky 3 30 27 113  . 0 2 7 29 - - 2 1 - - 4 - - 49 2 4 1 4.0 0 36.0 0-3

Nov 16, 2008 at Tennessee 5 67 30 198  . 1 8 7 64 - - 1 6 - - 5 - - 76 0 12 0 6.0 4 74.0 2-3

Nov 21, 2008 ALABAMA 3 53 14 110  . 3 5 5 49 - - 4 4 - - 5 - - 50 1 6 0 4.0 2 61.0 3-0

Nov 23, 2008 MISSISSIPPI STATE 3 48 3 84  . 5 3 6 43 - - 10 5 - - 2 - - 41 1 4 1 3.0 1 61.0 3-0

Nov 26, 2008 FLORIDA 5 58 25 168  . 1 9 6 52 - - 2 8 - - 8 - - 62 2 24 4 14.0 1 74.0 2-3

South Carolina 111 1522 510 3908  . 2 5 9 1405 - - 132 165 - - 117 - - 1684 61 264 45 193.0 29 1847.0

Opponents 111 1356 577 3854  . 2 0 2 1230 - - 117 204 - - 132 - - 1542 54 313 55 210.5 34 1683.5

Sets played: 111

Kills per set: 13.71

Assists per set: 12.66

Service aces per set: 1.19

Digs per set: 15.17

Blocks per set: 1.74

Points per set: 16.64

Ball handling errors per set: 0.26

Reception errors per set: 1.05



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Opponent Match-by-Match (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

OPPONENT STATS

attack set serve recept blocking

Date Opponent sp k e ta pct a ta pct sa se ta pct re ta pct dig bs ba be total bhe points score

Aug 29, 2008 at Arizona State 3 43 19 112  . 2 1 4 37 - - 2 5 - - 1 - - 53 4 7 0 7.5 0 52.5 0-3

Aug 29, 2008 vs Dayton 4 64 31 187  . 1 7 6 56 - - 1 4 - - 2 - - 80 5 6 2 8.0 3 73.0 3-1

Aug 30, 2008 vs UNLV 5 63 27 169  . 2 1 3 54 - - 9 4 - - 5 - - 73 1 4 0 3.0 0 75.0 3-2

Sep 5, 2008 vs Boston College 3 30 12 83  . 2 1 7 27 - - 1 12 - - 10 - - 23 0 4 3 2.0 0 33.0 3-0

Sep 5, 2008 at Rhode Island 5 58 24 182  . 1 8 7 48 - - 4 11 - - 3 - - 66 4 2 3 5.0 0 67.0 3-2

Sep 6, 2008 vs Stony Brook 3 27 15 97  . 1 2 4 24 - - 2 5 - - 5 - - 46 2 6 3 5.0 3 34.0 3-0

Sep 12, 2008 C. OF CHARLESTON 3 31 15 99  . 1 6 2 25 - - 2 3 - - 1 - - 31 1 4 2 3.0 1 36.0 3-0

Sep 12, 2008 CLEMSON 5 56 20 180  . 2 0 0 53 - - 6 8 - - 5 - - 80 2 20 3 12.0 0 74.0 3-2

Sep 13, 2008 WINTHROP 3 39 21 111  . 1 6 2 39 - - 2 6 - - 1 - - 40 0 0 1 0.0 1 41.0 3-0

Sep 19, 2008 LSU 3 40 20 115  . 1 7 4 35 - - 4 9 - - 6 - - 50 0 6 0 3.0 0 47.0 3-0

Sep 21, 2008 GEORGIA 3 26 16 90  . 1 1 1 24 - - 2 3 - - 5 - - 25 1 7 0 4.5 0 32.5 3-0

Sep 26, 2008 at Mississippi 4 55 18 152  . 2 4 3 50 - - 7 6 - - 2 - - 63 3 6 1 6.0 3 68.0 1-3

Sep 28, 2008 at Arkansas 5 62 32 184  . 1 6 3 57 - - 4 8 - - 6 - - 89 2 20 2 12.0 0 78.0 3-2

Oct 3, 2008 at Mississippi State 3 34 17 106  . 1 6 0 31 - - 3 9 - - 6 - - 38 0 4 5 2.0 0 39.0 3-0

Oct 5, 2008 at Alabama 3 32 14 98  . 1 8 4 32 - - 7 6 - - 5 - - 37 2 8 2 6.0 3 45.0 3-0

Oct 10, 2008 TENNESSEE 3 40 17 107  . 2 1 5 37 - - 0 2 - - 4 - - 35 2 11 0 7.5 1 47.5 3-0

Oct 12, 2008 KENTUCKY 3 48 16 106  . 3 0 2 43 - - 3 5 - - 2 - - 46 2 12 0 8.0 1 59.0 0-3

Oct 15, 2008 at Florida 3 49 9 105  . 3 8 1 48 - - 3 11 - - 1 - - 42 2 12 2 8.0 1 60.0 0-3

Oct 19, 2008 at Auburn 4 43 17 125  . 2 0 8 39 - - 2 3 - - 7 - - 57 3 7 1 6.5 4 51.5 3-1

Oct 23, 2008 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 3 19 14 63  . 0 7 9 17 - - 3 2 - - 9 - - 17 0 2 1 1.0 0 23.0 3-0

Oct 24, 2008 at Georgia 5 65 23 171  . 2 4 6 57 - - 0 12 - - 4 - - 73 3 25 2 15.5 3 80.5 2-3

Oct 26, 2008 at LSU 5 66 24 182  . 2 3 1 59 - - 7 9 - - 3 - - 73 3 29 2 17.5 1 90.5 2-3

Oct 31, 2008 ARKANSAS 3 27 12 95  . 1 5 8 27 - - 5 7 - - 6 - - 34 0 8 1 4.0 0 36.0 3-0

Nov 2, 2008 MISSISSIPPI 4 44 23 150  . 1 4 0 43 - - 10 8 - - 7 - - 62 3 14 3 10.0 1 64.0 3-1

Nov 7, 2008 AUBURN 4 52 26 132  . 1 9 7 49 - - 4 12 - - 7 - - 52 1 12 1 7.0 3 63.0 3-1

Nov 14, 2008 at Kentucky 3 43 15 111  . 2 5 2 35 - - 4 6 - - 2 - - 45 1 23 1 12.5 0 59.5 0-3

Nov 16, 2008 at Tennessee 5 70 23 179  . 2 6 3 65 - - 5 9 - - 1 - - 84 1 23 5 12.5 3 87.5 2-3

Nov 21, 2008 ALABAMA 3 40 15 111  . 2 2 5 37 - - 5 9 - - 4 - - 35 4 2 1 5.0 0 50.0 3-0

Nov 23, 2008 MISSISSIPPI STATE 3 20 11 79  . 1 1 4 18 - - 2 2 - - 10 - - 25 0 2 4 1.0 2 23.0 3-0

Nov 26, 2008 FLORIDA 5 70 31 173  . 2 2 5 64 - - 8 8 - - 2 - - 68 2 27 4 15.5 0 93.5 2-3

Opponent totals 111 1356 577 3854  . 2 0 2 1230 - - 117 204 - - 132 - - 1542 54 313 55 210.5 34 1683.5

South Carolina 111 1522 510 3908  . 2 5 9 1405 - - 132 165 - - 117 - - 1684 61 264 45 193.0 29 1847.0

Sets played: 111

Kills per set: 12.22

Assists per set: 11.08

Service aces per set: 1.05

Digs per set: 13.89

Blocks per set: 1.90

Points per set: 15.17

Ball handling errors per set: 0.31

Reception errors per set: 1.19



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Team Match-by-Match Comparison (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

Date Opponent Score Kills Errors TA Hit% Assists SA SE RE Digs Blocks BS BA BE BHE

Aug 29, 2008 at Arizona State 0-3 31 / 43 21 / 19 118 / 112  .085 / .214 29 / 37 1 / 2 6 / 5 2 / 1 43 / 53 6.0 / 7.5 1 / 4 10 / 7 0 / 0 0 / 0

Aug 29, 2008 vs Dayton 3-1 53 / 64 21 / 31 163 / 187  .196 / .176 46 / 56 2 / 1 0 / 4 1 / 2 78 / 80 10.0 / 8.0 8 / 5 4 / 6 2 / 2 4 / 3

Aug 30, 2008 vs UNLV 3-2 65 / 63 18 / 27 170 / 169  .276 / .213 58 / 54 5 / 9 5 / 4 9 / 5 71 / 73 9.0 / 3.0 2 / 1 14 / 4 0 / 0 0 / 0

Sep 5, 2008 vs Boston College 3-0 37 / 30 7 / 12 70 / 83  .429 / .217 29 / 27 10 / 1 4 / 12 1 / 10 35 / 23 8.0 / 2.0 3 / 0 10 / 4 2 / 3 0 / 0

Sep 5, 2008 at Rhode Island 3-2 67 / 58 22 / 24 173 / 182  .260 / .187 59 / 48 3 / 4 9 / 11 4 / 3 86 / 66 6.0 / 5.0 1 / 4 10 / 2 3 / 3 0 / 0

Sep 6, 2008 vs Stony Brook 3-0 44 / 27 11 / 15 108 / 97  .306 / .124 37 / 24 5 / 2 5 / 5 2 / 5 52 / 46 7.0 / 5.0 3 / 2 8 / 6 4 / 3 0 / 3

Sep 12, 2008 C. OF CHARLESTON 3-0 56 / 31 12 / 15 116 / 99  .379 / .162 54 / 25 1 / 2 1 / 3 2 / 1 48 / 31 7.0 / 3.0 1 / 1 12 / 4 1 / 2 3 / 1

Sep 12, 2008 CLEMSON 3-2 73 / 56 27 / 20 199 / 180  .231 / .200 66 / 53 5 / 6 7 / 8 6 / 5 87 / 80 4.0 / 12.0 1 / 2 6 / 20 2 / 3 0 / 0

Sep 13, 2008 WINTHROP 3-0 45 / 39 2 / 21 95 / 111  .453 / .162 43 / 39 1 / 2 3 / 6 2 / 1 47 / 40 8.0 / 0.0 2 / 0 12 / 0 1 / 1 1 / 1

Sep 19, 2008 LSU 3-0 39 / 40 7 / 20 106 / 115  .302 / .174 32 / 35 6 / 4 6 / 9 4 / 6 48 / 50 7.0 / 3.0 3 / 0 8 / 6 0 / 0 0 / 0

Sep 21, 2008 GEORGIA 3-0 48 / 26 9 / 16 89 / 90  .438 / .111 46 / 24 5 / 2 6 / 3 2 / 5 40 / 25 4.0 / 4.5 3 / 1 2 / 7 0 / 0 1 / 0

Sep 26, 2008 at Mississippi 1-3 48 / 55 23 / 18 149 / 152  .168 / .243 46 / 50 2 / 7 1 / 6 7 / 2 68 / 63 6.0 / 6.0 3 / 3 6 / 6 4 / 1 2 / 3

Sep 28, 2008 at Arkansas 3-2 64 / 62 29 / 32 192 / 184  .182 / .163 62 / 57 6 / 4 6 / 8 4 / 6 81 / 89 7.0 / 12.0 2 / 2 10 / 20 4 / 2 3 / 0

Oct 3, 2008 at Mississippi State 3-0 42 / 34 14 / 17 100 / 106  .280 / .160 42 / 31 6 / 3 2 / 9 3 / 6 49 / 38 7.0 / 2.0 2 / 0 10 / 4 2 / 5 0 / 0

Oct 5, 2008 at Alabama 3-0 46 / 32 13 / 14 103 / 98  .320 / .184 44 / 32 5 / 7 4 / 6 7 / 5 50 / 37 4.0 / 6.0 3 / 2 2 / 8 0 / 2 0 / 3

Oct 10, 2008 TENNESSEE 3-0 50 / 40 14 / 17 116 / 107  .310 / .215 49 / 37 4 / 0 5 / 2 0 / 4 48 / 35 6.0 / 7.5 3 / 2 6 / 11 0 / 0 0 / 1

Oct 12, 2008 KENTUCKY 0-3 38 / 48 16 / 16 110 / 106  .200 / .302 37 / 43 2 / 3 7 / 5 3 / 2 33 / 46 3.0 / 8.0 0 / 2 6 / 12 3 / 0 1 / 1

Oct 15, 2008 at Florida 0-3 32 / 49 13 / 9 102 / 105  .186 / .381 31 / 48 1 / 3 10 / 11 3 / 1 38 / 42 2.0 / 8.0 0 / 2 4 / 12 2 / 2 0 / 1

Oct 19, 2008 at Auburn 3-1 54 / 43 20 / 17 141 / 125  .241 / .208 48 / 39 7 / 2 6 / 3 2 / 7 55 / 57 6.0 / 6.5 3 / 3 6 / 7 3 / 1 0 / 4

Oct 23, 2008 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 3-0 50 / 19 3 / 14 80 / 63  .587 / .079 46 / 17 9 / 3 7 / 2 3 / 9 27 / 17 3.0 / 1.0 1 / 0 4 / 2 1 / 1 1 / 0

Oct 24, 2008 at Georgia 2-3 58 / 65 28 / 23 167 / 171  .180 / .246 56 / 57 4 / 0 10 / 12 0 / 4 76 / 73 9.0 / 15.5 1 / 3 16 / 25 2 / 2 1 / 3

Oct 26, 2008 at LSU 2-3 67 / 66 31 / 24 183 / 182  .197 / .231 64 / 59 3 / 7 4 / 9 7 / 3 83 / 73 10.0 / 17.5 4 / 3 12 / 29 1 / 2 1 / 1

Oct 31, 2008 ARKANSAS 3-0 48 / 27 7 / 12 97 / 95  .423 / .158 42 / 27 6 / 5 8 / 7 5 / 6 47 / 34 4.0 / 4.0 1 / 0 6 / 8 1 / 1 1 / 0

Nov 2, 2008 MISSISSIPPI 3-1 61 / 44 22 / 23 157 / 150  .248 / .140 56 / 43 7 / 10 12 / 8 10 / 7 71 / 62 9.0 / 10.0 1 / 3 16 / 14 1 / 3 0 / 1

Nov 7, 2008 AUBURN 3-1 50 / 52 21 / 26 131 / 132  .221 / .197 46 / 49 7 / 4 7 / 12 4 / 7 45 / 52 10.0 / 7.0 3 / 1 14 / 12 0 / 1 2 / 3

Nov 14, 2008 at Kentucky 0-3 30 / 43 27 / 15 113 / 111  .027 / .252 29 / 35 2 / 4 1 / 6 4 / 2 49 / 45 4.0 / 12.5 2 / 1 4 / 23 1 / 1 0 / 0

Nov 16, 2008 at Tennessee 2-3 67 / 70 30 / 23 198 / 179  .187 / .263 64 / 65 1 / 5 6 / 9 5 / 1 76 / 84 6.0 / 12.5 0 / 1 12 / 23 0 / 5 4 / 3

Nov 21, 2008 ALABAMA 3-0 53 / 40 14 / 15 110 / 111  .355 / .225 49 / 37 4 / 5 4 / 9 5 / 4 50 / 35 4.0 / 5.0 1 / 4 6 / 2 0 / 1 2 / 0

Nov 23, 2008 MISSISSIPPI STATE 3-0 48 / 20 3 / 11 84 / 79  .536 / .114 43 / 18 10 / 2 5 / 2 2 / 10 41 / 25 3.0 / 1.0 1 / 0 4 / 2 1 / 4 1 / 2

Nov 26, 2008 FLORIDA 2-3 58 / 70 25 / 31 168 / 173  .196 / .225 52 / 64 2 / 8 8 / 8 8 / 2 62 / 68 14.0 / 15.5 2 / 2 24 / 27 4 / 4 1 / 0

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

INDIVIDUAL MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA) minimum 9 kills
 .857 (12- 0-14) Belita Salters vs Arkansas (Oct 31, 2008)
 .789 (15- 0-19) Belita Salters vs Mississippi State (Nov 23, 2008)
 .733 (11- 0-15) Megan Laughlin vs South Carolina State (Oct 23, 2008)
 .652 (15- 0-23) Megan Laughlin vs C. of Charleston (Sep 12, 2008)
 .643 ( 9- 0-14) Teresa Stenlund vs LSU (Sep 19, 2008)
 .632 (12- 0-19) Meredith Moorhead vs Winthrop (Sep 13, 2008)
 .583 ( 9- 2-12) Megan Laughlin vs Tennessee (Oct 10, 2008)
 .579 (12- 1-19) Belita Salters vs C. of Charleston (Sep 12, 2008)
 .565 (13- 0-23) Belita Salters vs Kentucky (Oct 12, 2008)
 .543 (21- 2-35) Belita Salters vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
22 (22- 5-49) 5s Ivana Kujundzic vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
21 (21- 2-35) 5s Belita Salters vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
20 (20- 8-51) 5s Ivana Kujundzic at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)
20 (20-10-53) 5s Ivana Kujundzic at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
18 (18- 3-34) 5s Belita Salters at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
18 (18- 6-45) 3s Ivana Kujundzic vs Tennessee (Oct 10, 2008)
18 (18- 4-42) 5s Belita Salters vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
17 (17- 2-28) 5s Belita Salters at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)
17 (17- 3-30) 4s Belita Salters vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
17 (17- 7-45) 5s Ivana Kujundzic vs Florida (Nov 26, 2008)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
18 (18- 6-45) Ivana Kujundzic vs Tennessee (Oct 10, 2008)
16 (16- 3-30) Ivana Kujundzic vs Alabama (Nov 21, 2008)
15 (15- 2-28) Ivana Kujundzic vs Georgia (Sep 21, 2008)
15 (15- 0-19) Belita Salters vs Mississippi State (Nov 23, 2008)
15 (15- 2-28) Ivana Kujundzic at Mississippi State (Oct 3, 2008)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
17 (17- 3-30) Belita Salters vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
15 (15- 4-27) Megan Laughlin vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
14 (14- 3-28) Megan Laughlin at Auburn (Oct 19, 2008)
14 (14- 7-39) Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
14 (14- 4-38) Ivana Kujundzic vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
22 (22- 5-49) Ivana Kujundzic vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
21 (21- 2-35) Belita Salters vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
20 (20-10-53) Ivana Kujundzic at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
20 (20- 8-51) Ivana Kujundzic at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)
18 (18- 3-34) Belita Salters at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
53 (20-10-53) 5s Ivana Kujundzic at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
52 (14- 9-52) 5s Ivana Kujundzic at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
51 (20- 8-51) 5s Ivana Kujundzic at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)
49 (22- 5-49) 5s Ivana Kujundzic vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
47 (14- 9-47) 5s Ivana Kujundzic at Georgia (Oct 24, 2008)
46 (11- 6-46) 4s Ivana Kujundzic at Mississippi (Sep 26, 2008)
45 (18- 6-45) 3s Ivana Kujundzic vs Tennessee (Oct 10, 2008)
45 (17- 7-45) 5s Ivana Kujundzic vs Florida (Nov 26, 2008)
43 (17- 7-43) 5s Belita Salters at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
42 (18- 4-42) 5s Belita Salters vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
45 (18- 6-45) Ivana Kujundzic vs Tennessee (Oct 10, 2008)
36 ( 8-10-36) Ivana Kujundzic at Kentucky (Nov 14, 2008)
33 (11- 1-33) Ivana Kujundzic vs Stony Brook (Sep 6, 2008 in Kingston, R.I.)
33 ( 9- 9-33) Ivana Kujundzic vs Kentucky (Oct 12, 2008)
33 (14- 1-33) Ivana Kujundzic vs LSU (Sep 19, 2008)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
46 (11- 6-46) Ivana Kujundzic at Mississippi (Sep 26, 2008)
39 (14- 7-39) Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
38 (14- 4-38) Ivana Kujundzic vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
34 (10- 5-34) Hannah Lawing at Auburn (Oct 19, 2008)
31 ( 9- 5-31) Hannah Lawing vs Auburn (Nov 7, 2008)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
53 (20-10-53) Ivana Kujundzic at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
52 (14- 9-52) Ivana Kujundzic at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
51 (20- 8-51) Ivana Kujundzic at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)
49 (22- 5-49) Ivana Kujundzic vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
47 (14- 9-47) Ivana Kujundzic at Georgia (Oct 24, 2008)



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

POINTS
25.5 (22- 2- 1.5) 5s Ivana Kujundzic vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
25.0 (21- 0- 4.0) 5s Belita Salters vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
22.5 (17- 0- 5.5) 5s Belita Salters at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
22.0 (20- 1- 1.0) 5s Ivana Kujundzic at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
21.0 (17- 1- 3.0) 5s Ivana Kujundzic vs Florida (Nov 26, 2008)

POINTS 3-SETS
20.0 (15- 5- 0.0) Ivana Kujundzic at Mississippi State (Oct 3, 2008)
20.0 (18- 0- 2.0) Ivana Kujundzic vs Tennessee (Oct 10, 2008)
19.5 (14- 4- 1.5) Ivana Kujundzic vs South Carolina State (Oct 23, 2008)
18.5 (16- 1- 1.5) Ivana Kujundzic vs Alabama (Nov 21, 2008)
17.5 (14- 3- 0.5) Ivana Kujundzic vs LSU (Sep 19, 2008)

POINTS 4-SETS
19.0 (17- 0- 2.0) Belita Salters vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
17.5 (14- 3- 0.5) Megan Laughlin at Auburn (Oct 19, 2008)
17.0 (13- 1- 3.0) Ivana Kujundzic vs Auburn (Nov 7, 2008)
17.0 (14- 0- 3.0) Ivana Kujundzic vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
16.5 (14- 2- 0.5) Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)

POINTS 5-SETS
25.5 (22- 2- 1.5) Ivana Kujundzic vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
25.0 (21- 0- 4.0) Belita Salters vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
22.5 (17- 0- 5.5) Belita Salters at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
22.0 (20- 1- 1.0) Ivana Kujundzic at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
21.0 (17- 1- 3.0) Ivana Kujundzic vs Florida (Nov 26, 2008)



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

ASSISTS
59 (5s) B. Denson-Dorman at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
54 (5s) B. Denson-Dorman at Tennessee (Nov 16, 2008)
52 (5s) B. Denson-Dorman vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
52 (5s) B. Denson-Dorman vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
52 (5s) B. Denson-Dorman at Georgia (Oct 24, 2008)

ASSISTS 3-SETS
50 B. Denson-Dorman vs C. of Charleston (Sep 12, 2008)
43 B. Denson-Dorman at Alabama (Oct 5, 2008)
39 B. Denson-Dorman vs Georgia (Sep 21, 2008)
39 B. Denson-Dorman vs Alabama (Nov 21, 2008)
38 B. Denson-Dorman vs South Carolina State (Oct 23, 2008)

ASSISTS 4-SETS
50 B. Denson-Dorman vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
42 B. Denson-Dorman at Mississippi (Sep 26, 2008)
41 B. Denson-Dorman vs Auburn (Nov 7, 2008)
39 B. Denson-Dorman at Auburn (Oct 19, 2008)
37 B. Denson-Dorman vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)

ASSISTS 5-SETS
59 B. Denson-Dorman at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
54 B. Denson-Dorman at Tennessee (Nov 16, 2008)
52 B. Denson-Dorman vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
52 B. Denson-Dorman vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
52 B. Denson-Dorman at Georgia (Oct 24, 2008)

DIGS
24 (5s) Sarah Cline at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
22 (5s) Sarah Cline at Georgia (Oct 24, 2008)
21 (5s) Sarah Cline at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
21 (5s) Ivana Kujundzic at Tennessee (Nov 16, 2008)
20 (4s) Dinelia Concepcion vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)

DIGS 3-SETS
18 Sarah Cline vs Alabama (Nov 21, 2008)
15 Sarah Cline vs Tennessee (Oct 10, 2008)
14 Sarah Cline vs Georgia (Sep 21, 2008)
14 Sarah Cline at Mississippi State (Oct 3, 2008)
13 Sarah Cline vs LSU (Sep 19, 2008)

DIGS 4-SETS
20 Dinelia Concepcion vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
20 Sarah Cline vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
18 Sarah Cline at Mississippi (Sep 26, 2008)
15 Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
15 Ivana Kujundzic at Mississippi (Sep 26, 2008)

DIGS 5-SETS
24 Sarah Cline at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
22 Sarah Cline at Georgia (Oct 24, 2008)
21 Sarah Cline at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
21 Ivana Kujundzic at Tennessee (Nov 16, 2008)
20 Ivana Kujundzic at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)

ACES
5 Hannah Lawing vs Auburn (Nov 7, 2008)
5 Ivana Kujundzic vs Boston College (Sep 5, 2008 in Kingston, R.I.)
5 Ivana Kujundzic at Mississippi State (Oct 3, 2008)
4 Ivana Kujundzic vs South Carolina State (Oct 23, 2008)
4 Hannah Lawing vs Mississippi State (Nov 23, 2008)

BLOCKS (BS-BA)
8 ( 3- 5) Belita Salters at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
8 ( 1- 7) Belita Salters vs Florida (Nov 26, 2008)
7 ( 1- 6) Belita Salters at Georgia (Oct 24, 2008)
7 ( 0- 7) Belita Salters vs Auburn (Nov 7, 2008)
6 ( 2- 4) Belita Salters vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
6 ( 0- 6) Ivana Kujundzic vs Florida (Nov 26, 2008)
5 ( 1- 4) Belita Salters at Mississippi State (Oct 3, 2008)
5 ( 1- 4) Belita Salters vs Winthrop (Sep 13, 2008)
5 ( 1- 4) Hannah Lawing vs Florida (Nov 26, 2008)
5 ( 1- 4) Megan Laughlin vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

TEAM MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA)
 .587 (50- 3- 80)  vs South Carolina State (Oct 23, 2008)
 .536 (48- 3- 84)  vs Mississippi State (Nov 23, 2008)
 .453 (45- 2- 95)  vs Winthrop (Sep 13, 2008)
 .438 (48- 9- 89)  vs Georgia (Sep 21, 2008)
 .429 (37- 7- 70)  vs Boston College (Sep 5, 2008 in Kingston, R.I.)
 .423 (48- 7- 97)  vs Arkansas (Oct 31, 2008)
 .379 (56-12-116)  vs C. of Charleston (Sep 12, 2008)
 .355 (53-14-110)  vs Alabama (Nov 21, 2008)
 .320 (46-13-103)  at Alabama (Oct 5, 2008)
 .310 (50-14-116)  vs Tennessee (Oct 10, 2008)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
73 (73-27-199) 5s  vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
67 (67-30-198) 5s  at Tennessee (Nov 16, 2008)
67 (67-22-173) 5s  at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)
67 (67-31-183) 5s  at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
65 (65-18-170) 5s  vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
64 (64-29-192) 5s  at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
61 (61-22-157) 4s  vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
58 (58-25-168) 5s  vs Florida (Nov 26, 2008)
58 (58-28-167) 5s  at Georgia (Oct 24, 2008)
56 (56-12-116) 3s  vs C. of Charleston (Sep 12, 2008)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
56 (56-12-116)  vs C. of Charleston (Sep 12, 2008)
53 (53-14-110)  vs Alabama (Nov 21, 2008)
50 (50-14-116)  vs Tennessee (Oct 10, 2008)
50 (50- 3- 80)  vs South Carolina State (Oct 23, 2008)
48 (48- 9- 89)  vs Georgia (Sep 21, 2008)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
61 (61-22-157)  vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
54 (54-20-141)  at Auburn (Oct 19, 2008)
53 (53-21-163)  vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
50 (50-21-131)  vs Auburn (Nov 7, 2008)
48 (48-23-149)  at Mississippi (Sep 26, 2008)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
73 (73-27-199)  vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
67 (67-22-173)  at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)
67 (67-30-198)  at Tennessee (Nov 16, 2008)
67 (67-31-183)  at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
65 (65-18-170)  vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
199 (73-27-199) 5s  vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
198 (67-30-198) 5s  at Tennessee (Nov 16, 2008)
192 (64-29-192) 5s  at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
183 (67-31-183) 5s  at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
173 (67-22-173) 5s  at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)
170 (65-18-170) 5s  vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
168 (58-25-168) 5s  vs Florida (Nov 26, 2008)
167 (58-28-167) 5s  at Georgia (Oct 24, 2008)
163 (53-21-163) 4s  vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
157 (61-22-157) 4s  vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
118 (31-21-118)  at Arizona State (Aug 29, 2008)
116 (56-12-116)  vs C. of Charleston (Sep 12, 2008)
116 (50-14-116)  vs Tennessee (Oct 10, 2008)
113 (30-27-113)  at Kentucky (Nov 14, 2008)
110 (38-16-110)  vs Kentucky (Oct 12, 2008)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
163 (53-21-163)  vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
157 (61-22-157)  vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
149 (48-23-149)  at Mississippi (Sep 26, 2008)
141 (54-20-141)  at Auburn (Oct 19, 2008)
131 (50-21-131)  vs Auburn (Nov 7, 2008)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
199 (73-27-199)  vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
198 (67-30-198)  at Tennessee (Nov 16, 2008)
192 (64-29-192)  at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
183 (67-31-183)  at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
173 (67-22-173)  at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)



2008 Carolina Gamecock Volleyball
South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 26, 2008)

All matches

ASSISTS
66 (5s)  vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
64 (5s)  at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
64 (5s)  at Tennessee (Nov 16, 2008)
62 (5s)  at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
59 (5s)  at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)

ASSISTS 3-SETS
54  vs C. of Charleston (Sep 12, 2008)
49  vs Tennessee (Oct 10, 2008)
49  vs Alabama (Nov 21, 2008)
46  vs South Carolina State (Oct 23, 2008)
46  vs Georgia (Sep 21, 2008)

ASSISTS 4-SETS
56  vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
48  at Auburn (Oct 19, 2008)
46  vs Auburn (Nov 7, 2008)
46  vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
46  at Mississippi (Sep 26, 2008)

ASSISTS 5-SETS
66  vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
64  at Tennessee (Nov 16, 2008)
64  at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
62  at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
59  at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)

DIGS
87 (5s)  vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
86 (5s)  at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)
83 (5s)  at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
81 (5s)  at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
78 (4s)  vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)

DIGS 3-SETS
52  vs Stony Brook (Sep 6, 2008 in Kingston, R.I.)
50  at Alabama (Oct 5, 2008)
50  vs Alabama (Nov 21, 2008)
49  at Kentucky (Nov 14, 2008)
49  at Mississippi State (Oct 3, 2008)

DIGS 4-SETS
78  vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
71  vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
68  at Mississippi (Sep 26, 2008)
55  at Auburn (Oct 19, 2008)
45  vs Auburn (Nov 7, 2008)

DIGS 5-SETS
87  vs Clemson (Sep 12, 2008)
86  at Rhode Island (Sep 5, 2008)
83  at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
81  at Arkansas (Sep 28, 2008)
76  at Georgia (Oct 24, 2008)

ACES
10  vs Boston College (Sep 5, 2008 in Kingston, R.I.)
10  vs Mississippi State (Nov 23, 2008)
9  vs South Carolina State (Oct 23, 2008)
7  vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
7  at Auburn (Oct 19, 2008)

BLOCKS
14.0  vs Florida (Nov 26, 2008)
10.0  vs Auburn (Nov 7, 2008)
10.0  vs Dayton (Aug 29, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
10.0  at LSU (Oct 26, 2008)
9.0  at Georgia (Oct 24, 2008)
9.0  vs UNLV (Aug 30, 2008 in Tempe, Ariz.)
9.0  vs Mississippi (Nov 2, 2008)
8.0  vs Winthrop (Sep 13, 2008)
8.0  vs Boston College (Sep 5, 2008 in Kingston, R.I.)
7.0  vs Stony Brook (Sep 6, 2008 in Kingston, R.I.)


